
General $349,038
Capital Outlay $2,393,629
Special Education $1,511,702

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.391
Owner Occupied $3.113
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.443
Special Education $0.810

Bond Redemption $1.096
Capital Outlay $2.167

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,320,658
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,385,199Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $377,260,758
Owner Occupied $63,892,030
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $59,135,167

Total $500,287,955

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

17.0
53.8%

24.5

$54,112Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 183.238
9-12 92.303

192.506
97.992

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 275.541 290.498

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 289

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 59

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,646

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 289

Educational Funds $12,804

Sparsity $64,541

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 283.81

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.6
21.2
18.0

20.5
20.8

51

2024-2025 Profile of Lemmon 52-4

Home County: Perkins

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

314 8th St W, Lemmon, SD 57638

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,359,613

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,604

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $557,200
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,678,984
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$339,830
$6,709

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $293,277

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,441,522
County $12,812

State $1,435,906
Federal $522,912
Total $3,413,152

$1,068,011
$0
$0

$35,184

$394,585
$0
$0

$35,745

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,103,195 $430,330

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$64,174
$455,688

$131,263
$12,556

$92,570
$0

$7,268
$14,403

$0
$0
$0

$7,000

$105,415
$15,009

$0
$0

$580,334
$0

$0

$113,736

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$88,463 $0 $0
$0 $46,954 $0

$489,777 $41,312 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,599,523

$5,372
$0

$29,013
$300,035

$66,168
$0

$148,407
$45,413
$75,314

$0
$0
$0

$167,381

$365,549
$1,337

$0
$6,581

$81,944
$15,337

$0
$42,954

$8,587
$15,812

$0
$0
$0

$14,004

$25,077
$0
$0

$119,408
$43,080

$2,268
$0

$228,778
$49,742

$3,531
$0
$0
$0

$47,834

$75,681
$0
$0

$105,328
$16,515

$1,812
$0

$14,754
$18,385

$161,381
$0
$0
$0

$51,359

$65,228
$0
$0

$1,829
$0
$0

$46,954
$16,004

$7,268
$14,403

$0
$0
$0

$7,000

$1,491
$0
$0
$0

$29,124
$2,878

$0
$80,191

$9,136
$10,558

$0
$0

$557,200
$12,699

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lemmon 52-4

Other Enterprise

$65,999

$178,795 $254,040

$3,214,182 $323,243 $466,963Total Expenditures

$2,436,626 $552,104 $519,718 $445,217 $158,686 $703,276


